m & " ALH
C Aada 6
\ ‘ \ } o
o]
N _. A
\
Q \ ¥ v\\
0 a %) WO
RN ¢ \ \

PO-oRY A
NN @%g\\“ "\s' ;

—A

SRV o 0
>\§i \A\_l\\‘,_l’ \:




1. 1-0HEHH

Fs
Ref. no.
1

© O N O O~ W N

(DOJ(.O(D(.OCO(DQ)CDNNNNNNNI\) N = = = = o —

Ei
Part no.
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
i-15
1-16
1-17
i-18
JAT -1
T19
T80
169

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
T66
T48
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

1-0Arm bed components

AR ¥E
Description Amt.

I, e R e Maching frame s«ressesessersassnssnnneniuasnnessns 1
FUE BB «ococeennsarnnncanannnn Model brand «eeeeeeesrernssiiriseisisanriannannnee 1
o T e Left Side COVEr ++svtesssesssnmmvunmsussnuesnesns 1
E%ﬁ ........................ Right side cover SRR OIS AR W 1
TAEE ceevreeensessssncnenninnn TOQICOVfc: sl sttohnnsnsridtasavseseaiosciaymine 1
FERER cevvereeeeniieiiiinnn Thread guide plate «««reresssseeresessnnnneeaes 1
TR ovvrrensenserninnininienn ERGEIDIAIE s stxserrstnesarsssgnptigiessygies 1
BRI LR Frr-cqoeegrotonee syt Face plate thread guide plate ++seeessereerees 1
i £ SECUICIECLLELRELLE Glass.plate brackef «+*r¥sfsbensrseeseiiaedrsoafe 1
FREIHIE e Safety glass plate «++eeseseeesseesnerrssssereens 1
FEE e RINGEU COVEE retessrssssssnemninnersunsessnnesanee 1
FKEEE v Hinged CoVer Spring «+++sesssssssnssessssneesnes 1
BE i Ol tray sessssssss s abusiseenssssgonientonsegoersess 1
ERETTTE ccevrrenennnninninn HOOK Needie COVEr s+rerserrssrernststussnisnanaes 1
FASTITR cooeveevrrreene Rotating hook cover latch — «ereeessessessnerenes 1
AEHERE oo Rotating hook cover spring sssssssressssessseess 2
HLERE covvevrrrrsrnnnnnnn e Machine Cards seesrersressseasanennueninianssnsnns 1
BRI B e o2 e seessbery Bobbin winder tension disc cover +seesseeeee 2
FEEG e Hinged GOver pin teeesessssssnnnnnassenessssnanee 1
TERAETHEE coovreereneninnen Oil flt  eerrsresrssrmssssussnsiirinsnssissnennonies 3
HELET coovvvrereninnen OjiffiglefooVal " Fis M TE T et sarsasessses 3
EAGR L cveereeeeiinnnnens WASHEE 4 +everrrnreesminestrtruinsinenneessnninnes 2
FFREEIAESLHBET roveenrenes SOrew M4 X B seeeresrernssuncuscnnanisnennontens &)
BETEHRET coveeeeerrrnnnneneens SEt SCrew MB X B +rrerrrssreesrrrurrsnmumnsisaeses 2
PR B A SLHRET ceveereeenee SOrew M4 X 10 cevvresrrvrerssnmsesninannniannen 4
FRAUEEE cvvernereeinnn Hex nut M4 ceeeeeseresnenesmsisusnunnnninnnnee )
BB ceveernerniiniiiinnn WaSher 4 «eeeeesesenrontnerueeitnininsntisisinnnes 1
TR LS BEET cevereernnneees SOrew M4 X 8  seserrsresusrnisrietiininniniiinie 5
GPET covvevnneesnnennsnnnaninnes RiVEt @2 X 8 #ererersrsruseuennenntinnsnsausnnes 2
PR B AESLHBET covveereer SCrew M4 X 8  ceereerrsssinanasasaitnresesannanins 4
VaV::L: 45 SRTTITTITITRRRILERRD HeX NUEMB +reeesersrnsrsuineinminnsniscsaansin 1
R 2 Small WAShEr 6  +eerseersrusenseiiuninoninnuinine 1
BEALACKRIRET coooereersrnee Knurled thumb SCrew  «sessssssrsessessnneesnns 1
FRE B AL SLARET coeevvvrenn SCrew M5B X 8 sesesecusrsunanineieninine SIRINE 1
FERETLSKHBET covevnveeerenes SCrew M4 X 10« seereresserruitesenuines A |
FEAE B A S HBET coveveereen SOTEWMBIXE  worseseensvaienivsivnanisosarssseres 1
BV ceeveernennninniinienien WasSher 3 secerersrsensesnsasninncinnnnnnsnsnsases 1
HIET crvervnrerrnneennnnnnnnnns RIVEt @2 X 8 ververresresnssrisnnsuinnnnnnnnecnsens 2




A._..

24



-

Fr ™

Jjn

0
o

20 00 O U1 B WO N

- 0 §HHFHLIAER M

3

BsS
Part no.
2-5
JA1-1
2-10
2-8

NN RN N N N
i)

Dy W= N
w

—t (\) -
N I
b
R

9

2 - 0 Needle bar mechanism components

B HE
) Description Amt.
ifﬂ-ﬁﬁm ................... Needle bar connecting stud ««---====seseee 1
BEBIR <oooeoeeeeeeee Oscillating rock shaft slide block === 1
BLETRYER ovvvrmmrmmmmmnnnnnes Negdlgguard -r-r-r-sssrisssrssermasaasamcass 1
GIEE ---eeveermeererennneneeees Hook needle --=+=ssssssmesssarsessnssesnncsssnecs 1
%@J— ......................... THruStioallar srssran sesmassaassacrersonsasansorons 2
BEBME Rotating gook shaft bushing,front === 1
fE R Ol faIE - e e sabeanessebpanransancicsnsaize 2
gt i
BRABT -vvvevmemmmnnnnmnmeennes Worm gear shaft «----s-sssseesesesssmessesesees 1
SRR -eeeeeemrenerenenneennneens Needle plate -«--w-ersrrreessmmssameseereeees 1
BRED -vvoeeevmenemmmnmmsennnnnns WO ORr g ostwensssusnssnenitnssiosreserinss 1
TEH eeeeeeciniienniesneeaeens Maleahaftis i ssssssessssersons goosie i 1
EEAT AT --oeeeeenneeieee Needle bar crank 1
........................... Need'e bar oo /o aleTblutate o o el e o0 sin S eiaie 0IN(s o S0 0 aiRine ' = 0 2 1
SEELEERT ooomeameseeencnes Needie bar connecting link 1
SH#F B Needle bar bracket «+-s--=ssssresssssrresnssee 1
Need|e ............................................. 1
Needle bar osdillating slide block stud - 1
e Needle bar bushing sres:s-=sstsrsesdeamers s 2
5 Clamp, +--sresseee pibetescuesreseecas paisastesien 2
Emﬁﬂ ..................... Face plate thread L T Ak 1
TEER M eeeeeenereiienee Thread guideplate «ws-r-s-sessssseeseesesrees 1
\E% ........................... Pressure Sprng  -c-sewsressssssmesrseeee e 1
BEER JEIR vseecanss oo iullic Bobbin winder tension disc cover -weeeee 1
%—fﬁ@!ﬁ]ﬁ%ﬁ ............... Needle bar orankepln.. -=-=sftsge s ragessseees 1
SERERER -oooooeroeeeeeeee Needle bar bracket pivot pin 1
ﬁ-ﬁ;ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁ ......... e e e 1
ﬁ-ﬁﬁ&mﬁ;‘m% ......... Oil felt ===+ By AT SR L 1
PRALARL corvereemmereemmmeeeeees Stop platessseroserser sttt 1
%@%T%E’ﬁ& .................. Hook shaft glamp «-«s--sesssemsssemsmnesssees 1
EEEHI BIERES «ovremmeeneesennes Main shaft bushing (front) «-e-sseeeeseeseeseses 1
B FREREE «ovvvenneenennnes Main shaft bushing (middlg) seeeeereseteee |
(N &E% ..................... Tension releasing cam «««++-==ssssereereeeee 1
WREREHAHEE oo Worm gear shaft bushing ««+«-=«-======oo 1
BRAF --ooocmnmmremnnsennnneens e e A T 1
%mfpﬁ% .................. Main shaft bevel gear «-----seeessesresssseees 1
STER AR oo Vertical shaft bevel gear 1
ggﬁ-mﬁﬁ% ............... Hoolc shaffipaveligear. -sieesssssssesssmensaie 1
¢ﬁ§m§ ..................... Bevel gear holder =«+«sesrermesrrreesere 1
%ﬁ%mm ........... ..~ Vertical shaft bushing --w+--s=sssmeressess 1
LR ceeoeemnnnnenennneneneenes Verticalighaft = --=cerresessseesssansnnnsesseerones 1
%%EE% .- Malnahattbushing (rear) --s-sssessessesonce 1
iL!m—Fi_fmﬁ i Vertical shaft bushing (lower) =eeesseseeseees 1
_\L%‘iﬁﬁ% SHEE cooeesnes Ol figlt, =+smersneresssessannmnasssnsnsesannnnesesines 2
m{yj&%’]‘ ..................... Shoulder screw ;
FF 7)1'%&‘2%]' ............... Screw M4 x 8
Tl B A K IRET oo Screw M3 x 4
I 4 B o SRR oo Screw M3 x 3
/]\3% B3 ceeeeeereennerenenees Small washer 3
%Eﬁﬂ ..................... Set screw M6 x 6
';%/EE%T ..................... SEhdorow Ma.x 4. +17 e eyt
WZ\S‘%R .................. Corow MB x 1B, s+ ssessenssnsaeesconsestssads
%E@ﬂ\ ..................... Sot SCrew MB x 5 «-ewrrswrssmrrmssmsrmesseeee
%E@E O T WA X B s s S
L Set screw M4 X 6
;&".EEE ............ SOLBWMAKE 7 orrmsvsssanamenasrssgnnts
%E@ﬂ ..................... Set screw M6 x 8
Vq-;::ﬁﬂ%]’ .................. SEIGWMBIX B o7we-rnasteisrmrensagsnasoe
. %Emﬂ ..................... Set screw M6X10
%Egg%’]’ ..................... Set screw M5 x 5
%E@Eﬂ ..................... Set screw MBICAB st o s 1
%Eiﬂ's\m!ﬂ' ............... T BB ciee sauEnsageeashes o2 2
!ﬂ*ﬁ%imﬂ ............ Screw Vs i A e 2
%Emﬁﬂ ..................... S T e i 1







& 2

3. 3-0EsEMH

FS
Ref. no.

S WN -

w o

.
©

.
.

BS
Part no.

w W W
[

| | | | | | | |
- ek OO0 O W -
- 0

W W W W W W W W WwWwWww Www
| |
wh wh wh mb wh W

g O oew N

e
o

T22
T8
T25
T74
167
T59
T10
T32
T23
T72
T52
T9
T16
T34
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

F B K57

3 - 0 Needle bar oscillating components

227
Description

EEBIBAT ccooererrnnnnen Needle bar oscillating crank(front) ««seseeeeeeeseeenenns
BIEBIERAERE oo Ol felt  ceversrsraensenritiaiiiieiasiisisiisieiiitisatiniiie.
EE BT cooeeeeerernneen Needle bar oscillating crank(middlg) «eeeeeeeseeseseees
BRETIRBHAR cooovreoeerenerens Needle bar oscillating crank(rear) «=s-seesesssseeeees
AR oo Needle bar oscillating(main)  «ereesseereseessneenenens
BEERR oeveeosnnnnnnnnnns Needle bar oscillating regulating indicator «++++++++++*
SR ooereeeereees Needle bar oscillating regulating crank ++«sssseeese:
ZERIER ooveverrenrernne Needle bar oscillating connecting rod «««««««++sseseeees
EHBRLIEET coeeeeineeen Needle bar oscillating ball head screw «resssssseeeees
FEREE e Indicating Washer ««sssessssessesessernntenennnmnsnnennesnes
TEEEFF cevvrrerrnieniiiniinnnn Curved CONNEcting link «+r«ssssssereesresassiuneannnnnns
EHTHAT «oovereerrnnne Needle bar oscillating crank(lover) sessseeessssensseess
BRSLB ceevvnrerneiininninnnnn Ball head pin ++ssesreesrsesnnmmsenassnuimnninnesnsene
BEFIEFT orvvrrrrrnninnnnn HOOK SNIftEr +++esrresssernnserriimmmmiinnnnnirsessenneenne
FIEFIEFT covvverernrernnennnns Hiik CONNECHNG rOd #++sessressnresnnsrnnmesussnussnnessne .
BEET R ceevererenirnennnnnn Needle bar oscillating shaft =-x«teeeeesssnnneeenennnees
BRL B coeveneennirnniniinnn Ball head pin «+esereererseersntsnnnsmninnmnneennnsisnneens
B ETHHEME oo Needle bar oscillating busing ««++ssssseesssreresssneeees
BEEH o Needle bar oscillating shaft(upper) =+ssssseeessssneees
BHETHHE oo Needle bar oscillating busing «+++sssseesessseesssnneeees
BEEAFHH ovoererreenrenns Curved connecting link pin ++ssressesesssrseseneesaneenes
BESHEE ooorvrnrnnenirnninnnn Ol falt  +reermerrrennereenmnmmemiinnseutrtstiann
TELERE oo, Belleville SPring  ++sreeeseesssnnessiasssinnmninesnneenene
BEHETREEE oo Needle bar oscillating regulating knurled nut ««««««+:
BHEWME oo Needle bar oscillating shaft bushing r+s=esesseeeeee
g ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, THrust Collar «rerereseseeressarsrmsunrarinunnnesinnnseanenne
BETTH cooernrnenininnn Needle bar oscillating shaft(lover) «ssssseesesseaneees
BETREE oovvvnvemrernininnnnn, Ol falt  +errrerrrsssserersssnesesssssniiiuinees
SN RS IR TE L IBST o Hex head cone point set screw troererersseeessereeees
B ERMBE e Needle bar oscillating shaft bushing «eeeesessseersees
by ot TP ROllEr Shaft seeeesereresersrmminiiermmiinnnrnneiin
FERE ovrenernnncinniiinin ROIIGE s ererersresermnonseniieeiismmnsrtiennuarnsssnssniee
BEBEET cvrrvernenniniinnn SEt SCrEW MB X 5 wrerrerssseereessssrnmnuunnsnnuiiinss
FrHE R FESLMEET covveennnn SOrEW MB X 12 +eeveerseesreseeemmmnmmmmnnnuneinensssaeees
TRt B FESLHRET covvvnernnes SCrEW MB X 8  «revssserssssssrnnesnassieusniumnununininnnes
FFiE R4 SLHBET oveveennens SOFEW MB X 14 +eerseeesesreerersemermnmmmmuuumuniieeeienies
TR B AESLHBET coeverernnen SCIEW M5 X 10 +errererensrestermumninnrnnnuinsnsseniiie
FFIERAESLHBET ooveenenns SOrEW M5 X B +rreerserseesesenssssnnnnnmunsiuuniunnes
FFHE R AL SLBBET covveenennns SCrEw M4 X 12 «+eeerrrsereermnmmiinnsenniiinenenie
FriE R AL HBET .eeeee e SOTEW M4 X 10 serereeerrrmmmmmmmmmuiuneens
NEEE e SCrEW M5 X 16 ++reeersssrnnrsessnsinnnesssssunniessiiinns
AAEE SCrEw MB X8  +reeeeesssssrnsemssssssiutsssinnsesnunnees

------------------ Rivet 1'4 X 3.5 Ceeses ee s BN IR NN N RN PRI REIRRRRIRRIRES




b



r—

4. 4-0 AEEHH

FS

Ref. no.

RAREEBRUBRRABLBEBNRRRBRNBERLFFRBIAB0R~NDNRw0

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmhgbhh
PON—-LO0OCONOOORWN O W ~N o,

BS
Part no.
4-12
4-24
4-25
4-26
3-13
4-12
4-22
4-42
4-52
4-862
4-72
4-82
4-92
4-10
£4-13
4-14
4-15
4-16
4-17
4-18
4-19
£4-20
4-22
4-23
4-27
4-28
4-29
4-30
4-31
17
T16
T27
T34
T41
T42
T43
T44
T46
T47
T50
51
T51a
F57
T58
T65
T66
iIR72
RS

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

-4 - 0 Button clamp components

B ¥
Description Amt
DTEEEIRR e e e+ o5 asisains o ins Small square hole plate  ==««++ssweesseresneesnneeannes 1
ﬁ;&E;Em .................. Button Clamp jaw (left) «ereeerereesemmmesnnnnenieiieenns 1
Bl oy | Button Clamp jaw (right) «=====sseeeeesesssmmmmmmnennnnns q
ﬁ%:‘:yéﬂﬂ] .................. Button Clamp side guide ««-eweerrererrsemseeeneeeeeeeee 1
5 S L SO S N Ball REAd Pin --+«errrrerrerrrerereeereenanniiiiiiiinienee 1
gﬁ-gﬂ *E ..................... Button clamp feeding crank «=====«««xeeeeseeneeeeeeens 1
ESTETHAM e Button clamp feeding regulating crank — «----=s===seee 1
N T P SN R T Button clamp feeding arrow «+++++++++++++sssemmeeennnee 1
BRL T BRABET coeeeeennnnnnns Ball heat square NECk SCrew  +++++++++ssssssemmmmnnenens 1
FIEFEFF -oooveenennnnnnnnes Button clamp connecting link =-«««««xesssseeemeeeeeens 1
S T A SRR R SRS Button clamp holder ==-==«««+s++sssmrermeeemmninnniennns
HEEW Button clamp base plate '
3 B 3k Button clamp guide plate
T e T -+ Dressguard plate «---eeeeereesennneeeeans
A& --- Button clamp leaf spring
HE Bk Button clamp lifting plate
BEERAE - veeevosanene et Pressure adjusting bar ««««+«+++=sssereeeesssnmmnnneenanns
s JRTTRI TR R Button clamp lifting hook
FRFR v Button clamp stop block
AFERIREE .cocovveeenennnns Button clamp stop block holder «+++s««esssseeesnnees 1
%ﬂ;@ﬁ}ﬁﬁ% ............... Button clamp jaw opening handle «««+-«++sseeseeees 1
A T,g .................. Button clamp jaw opening holder «++++=sssssssssseeees 1
RERIEHR oo Side guider slide block — «++++eeeeeeersesssnmmmmnninninns 1
SHRIEARS ..o o v enesonisons Button clamp jaw holder «---sssseessseeseeeeneeneninnnies 1
SAKF S BERAR ----------- Button clamp jaw connecting link (left) «--«--seee: 1
K F KB BLR - Button clamp jaw connecting link (right) «=««=+==++++ 1
S . Button clamp guide plate ««««+++ssssreeessssnneeeaaeenns 1
=35 o Ly GUide plate SCrew  ++++s-ereresssmrrsssnineiniiiieiis 2
SR R . 7S T e S e Button clamp jaw Spring «---«-w=xeeeeeeesssmmmneeeeens 1
B HAHEE Button clamp feeding crank shaft bushing --«-----+- 1
fﬁ&m oo R Roller shaft ceeceeerreeremeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaen, 1
E%’l‘ﬁ mgé .................. Needle bar crank p|n .................................... 1
5 T o i D Y RO IO T T e et e s s s o s 5'e Se s mnn e s g wim s 558 1
Eg ............... e g Pressure Spring ............................................. 1
AXSHFE Button clamp guiee-plate pifr-+«««+-«xesseesnreenneess 2
HAEE - Button clamp jaw SPFing Pif:-++-----xxxx- - 1
5 £t i AR - Button clamp feeeling:erame-pirr----------- 2
ﬁgj@& Stud g R L 1
%?z = y; A Knurled thumb SCE@W: === sreerretemiaiineiiiiniieiann. 2
Em{_\iﬁﬂ SHOUIABTIEEIOW . . Foies esssss tasswvssgsssssases sussashsss 1
LR ST o [ L T T M oI i el - - SREA = - SRR 1
m{_\iﬂﬂ Shoulder SCrew  sseererrerreetetnetitiiiietiiieanennns D
ﬂtm;\?ﬁﬁ A Spherica] end and Knurlee ner-ceeereerererieieeaaaan, 2
B EHE Button clamp feee regutating kpurted At -« ««««------- 1
ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ =] Belleville Spnng ............................................ 2
@Eﬁﬁﬁ 3 Belleville SPring  «««++sssssseesessnmreeesinnseniiieeanne, 1
f&%‘;’ﬂﬁ_ﬁ, ........................ Ol fal PR Seitorl Il 0. St Dl e 1
i R S S e o Oilk Folt ™% s~ ssnse SomseanlSugon e s oo Selaaiosrmmiasiniare's o8 1
KRR E 4 i P Ty P i s RO ABEI G oo e s AN AR 6
ﬂlﬁ&%ﬂgﬂ' ............ SOTEWINIB Xl or e 7 < ooaiezion e it s 5t e B matt s swias Fia o 1
ﬂ:gﬁ%ﬁﬂ ............ SCreW M3 X 5 wrrrrrrrrersresrsnsnsneeenitataeaeaaae, 2
F E%ﬂﬂ' ............ SCreWIMA XI5 (o<sssue s tumsmnonssons Sobyshedsaisnduansos o 2
FriE B AL ET e G T OWANIA I G 2o e 2 S e o Bleoils B oo i it 2
%ﬁﬁ%ﬂgﬂ' ............ G T W NI X B il et SRIos BEEE « vn lo i e i3 s 4
FrE B AL BEET e Screw M2 10 e Hosue Res ustye oo oubin s ssosevsnsnssss 6
T B AL BT e ST EW NN S B i s S TR - Vel B g e Bl s Sllelo ol ol e wwiie 1
FEE R ET e SCrOWANIA X108 -+ 5 soiaie o ot bl ora ol ot mtrate sl 1o 2
WK%E%!@{I’ eeeeeees SCrEW MB X 12 «ccveevnrernmennnennss e, B 5 o IR
;{-m{pmg;ﬁgg ......... SOrOW MG DR st o aise o5 o35/ s swsins oo Mioigioha s 1
NSRS s Hex cap bolt M4 x 6 ««««««=---- e 4
ISR .o il Hex cap bolt M4 X 8 ««««wxwrerereeeeeeeeeeianiniiiiiiinns 3
ANEALERE e Hex cap DOt MB X B «+++vvwreeesessmmmmseesinnnnnneenns 1
NEAHEER . HEX NUEIMA  --rooevksnorssscossosacscscsoncscnsscsonsnsnss 2
Ij\ﬂ £ N Sma” washer 4-140HV  ccreerrerrrereemiiiniiiiiinaeaas 11




305 ==



5. 5-0&BIALMG 5 - 0 Trimming mechanism components

Fs

Ref. no.

BS &% KB
Part no. Description Amt.

5-1 ﬂﬁﬂ --------------------------- Trimmer ceceseesssscesens R P PR TR PR P RY 1
5-2 SR TIZE - ovvveennrncnninnnnnnne TrIMMEr ArM  eeeeeseresesecessateintaiaieeeassnsenessnes 1
T20 g%ﬁﬂ -------------------------- Trimmer shaft ceeceseesrreriniiiniiieriiciiiaieniinnnae, 1
5-4 by sy b 1k > ERTEPERPIPRI PP PIPTLY Button clamp lifting [eVer «+seeesesesssessinresueesuns 1
5-6 ?é‘EHi\'Zﬂ """"""""""" Button clamp lifting link ««seeeerereemnemminenienaenen. 1
T29 SEEE SIOtted Pin ++reeeeessereermmmiiimiiiiinienneeteee 1
TH1 EEERR et TENSION diSC  rrerererrrrernsrssimneruenataniiiieeies 6
5-1 = e PP I Thread feed Crank «+eesseseeeesssrrmnerrmiieeemi 1
5-10 -R=3723 - P Thread guide «+««eeesssreeessmnesenniniimniienen 2
T36 Ei ----------------------------- Extension Spring .......................................... 1
5-11 TR IET -oovemrernnrenennans Tension releasing Pin ««+++++sssreeeeesassunnsneiinnnns 1
5-12 s e A AN TeNSiON releasing NUt:«+«++«+sseeressesssssenusesneas 1
5-11 BERET(IG) - covveeveerrnnsennes Tension releasing pin ( Sorter) «-seeeseeesseeeeeees q
155 77 - ] I TENSION SCIEW  ++eereerreresenernenieuimnamrinmnnesees 3
783 BREBET(HE) ceoverenrenncnnninnns Tension releasing pin (longer) «eeeeeeeeenrsnreenens 2
T45 BB ETRIAER voovvvreemeeenes Tension releasing pin «++++ssssereeeessssnnuneersannnns 2
5-3 E= 1731 T < PP PPPI THMMEr Crank  eeeeseressenssrraeruimeuieenneinen 1
5-5 FEBIEELR I cevvenrenrrnencennns Button clamp chain hook «««wr+++ssseremrmnseessnnnnes 1
5-14 SRR oo Chain hook restricting blogk ««++ss++sssssssssresneees 1
=7 R 1 RSP Hanger Crank s««+ssssesseresssnnemnmsinunininennsenee 2
58 - 7 TSR TIPS Thread feed [euer ««-reessrrrnrererrmsmenonnemnneen 1
5-13 TR R ceeverernrnnrennnnnnne Tension releasingeam «+++:-ssseeeessssnnnmnnnianaae 2
15 BERRHEE..ccoooveeereene Button clamp lifting shaft bushing «+++ss«++sssseeeeees 1
T %%ﬁ """""""""""""" Tension spring .......................................... 3
158 FRBERE ..o TEnSion thUmb MU «+ereeeesserrrrrmrmmsmeerennnenn 3
162 FERBEINEE ceernrrniinnnns TENSION diSC COVET #wrrrrrrrrrrrrrerssneseresmnuuininnunee 3
T4 BEREEE .coooevreennenn Button clamp lifting shaft bushing «+««++ss«eseseeeeees 1
T21 FEATERIEE o ovvveerrnerrnniennnen Button clamp lifting shaft ++=esesseessneessnesnneeeens 1
16 %Ewmmﬁ .................. Button clamp lifting shaft bushing ==««+++««+ssseeeeees 1
T76 HEBATA Ao Ol fElt ++ererrrernsrnnmnseseesmuiiseennniinnsantuuisesenes 1
T35 FIE coovererriniiiniiinnnne EXLENSION SPIING +++tvvereesssssssssssessssansasaninnunnnes 1
T31 3 T TP P PP PR THrUSE COIAr  +ereesereeserserrrimmnerietniaiaruineuenes 2
T2 L LR AT o eeeereencnenncanns Trimmer shaft bushing ««++s-eeeseseeeeesensnneeennnnes 2
GB Bl SLBEET ooveennrenencnncnnns SCIEW MB X 12 «revremerecrssnsinsiiiuiiueiianonninuenne 1
GB TLSKBRET ceevvennenrecsnnnnnnnens SCTEW M3 X 4 +eeeererensensenniminmmiemunmuinnnenenenes 2
GB BIFESLBEET cvevernrencnnennnnns SCrEeW M4 X 12 seeeererrnseruinimmineiinniienieien 1
GB BRE B AE S BBET evevrrneenens SCIEW MB X 8 +ereereessenssrnseninmueruimuineuasnneiees 1
GB BIFESLBEET cevvvenrenernnennenns SOrEW M5 X 8 +ereresssrnnnsernuninnanisnnnusssesninee 1
GB TLSBBET covvvnrecnnenencnnnnanns SCIEW M3 X 5 +ereerernsernesernmmunnmunerinnennnenne 1
GB BEEHRET e Sot SCrEW MB X 5 +oerrersssrerssrunninasesnuusnsneennns 2
GB REHEET cooevennreniinenis Set SCrEW M4 X 4  weeeerrreerermnnermuinirniininnii 1
GB REHRET oo SOt SCrEW M4 X 5 wreveeersssssssnssansenasaseeeenannnns 2
GB BEREET covereenennieneennn, SEt SCTEW MB X 8  +rereererseerrunsmemminmtnuinnnenuiane 3
GB NALER i BOIt M5 X 12 wereeereernnseernnmnmmmiumnennisssineie 1
GB CHIIET ceeeneenrencnneniniiiiniiienns RIVEL B X 12 wreereensernerrnemmunnmiineiinsnsneneenes 2
GB ;F[:]ﬁﬁ' ........................... Cotter pin 2.5 x T IR LT LTI P T PP PPEPP PR PPRLD 1
GB }Fui‘ﬁ ........................ Retaining ring 18 «+seeeserersenessssnnesnsesnerecranenne 1
GB ook R R PP P PR TP T PP PIPEP WASHEr 5 reerrerrsseresseessenmsttnatiuuitiiiianinenees 1
T83 U420 R T TR TR PP PPPPPPPPID RUDDETr WAShEr ++rreesessseerrmmnsnssssrmuinnnnennnanes 1




3

= 30



6. 6-0HFEHY

FE

Ref. no.

W = momswN -

HRULEEESAR5R2E88YNRRUELBERNRNRBNNNGS

BS
Part no.
6-9

([0 S e
—h
o8}

(L

|
bk ek ok ko ek 00N OB WON -

|
DN O

DO DO OO DD
|

m m
g
w ™~

6-20
6-21
128
175
T40
Ti4
T30
T18
137
T4
T17
T34
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

6 - 0 Stop-motion mechanism components

2R
Description

BT cevererememrenennenens Braking 1atCh «+++eeeeeeeeerermmmmmuinennnnsesneneeenaeennnan
Eﬂjﬁ¥ --------------------- Startmg NANAIE «ereerrerreerresssiciceicationnacioncnccenees
Efwgg ........................ Starting Dracket ceeseserrrerrarasnsaseniiiiiiiiiaaae..
Eﬂ]ﬁ ........................ Starting JatGh  seceerererrsrensesratitiiititiiaitaeenes
ERGIRE oereererenn Pulley steel ball COVer «ssseverassasssssnuseeeeessessnens
ﬁﬁﬂﬁg}:‘,— ............... Pulley steel ball pad  sesssessseneeeseeesisniinnninaianes
TR Pullgy  soswssesverernecBlaiaodocsslsssasiseossasnssans.
BEEEE oeeerrereninenn FrICtON Fing --eeeetesesssssannnnaasnsesnnssnneecsssennnnes
ELSEITE e Clutching and braking ««+-ssssssesssserseesesenesnnneees
gﬂg ..................... Cushinog ring .............................................
EE BUSH ++rererrrressernsernsemnimmnumstuietstisitnientaesitnes
EETFF ooveernmrnnrnnnnn Stop MOtON trip lVer «««eessesssssesessneesnsssnnesnns
EETER ooovverirnnnnnnnnns Stop MOtON trp DIOCK +++eseserresssssesenresssneesneees
Eﬂ]fém .................. Star“ng safety pawl ......................... Vaiaieiaseinye aiinein/e
EBEERE coocerrrrranerennn Strting NOOK = ++sveessneerennerrmnnmnsnuessnnesennssaneeees
SIFHEFEEE covverrrnnenes Brake Shon Dracket srereeeseereessrseerenmmnemnnaeeens
BIFEB oot Braking leather shog  ««e+eeesesssssecarerssnressnneennes
BEEH oo SPriNG ROOK ++sevsseesneserennesmmnennnssisenesissnsenees
HSHELE oo Braking guide, -7=+sssseeesssnnsmasnanassossaneseaaransans
SIFAZE oo Braking frame ««+-seessseessssnerennenasneseaneessnseianes
)gi;i;gggg ..................... GBI ereeceeeeeeeeeettttiia sttt
SRR E R e Ol fElt #erernsrresreessnsemmrnmnierresisinaaneaanane
E% ........................... PreSSUre spring ................................... esseseses
TERHE oo Pulley bUShing «eeeeeesssssnnnnsrmesssssinnneeesssannnnes
ﬂﬁ]f——-]% ..... RETTTEE T e Thrust COllar seoerorsassmssacssoasesnssansrnsenrosossoaceiss
BB e Starting hOOK pin  ++«sseessessersssssnssnsennesneseennes
Eﬁ ........................... Extension Spring R T T R PR R R AL X R
Ei ........................... PrGSSure Spring .............................................
=) = O PRI Braking plunger:++«=sssssssssessasrssssnesesnnsranneranee
ﬁE!a ..................... Pressure regu|ating thumb nut siawevema S et RS
ﬁﬁs ........................ Work c|amp foot mounting base ball 8 +eceeeeeeenenes
ﬁﬁs ........................ Work C[amp foot mounting base ball 5 «eeeerereeecnes
g‘ﬂﬁj}ﬁmﬁS“OS ves Bearing F R (0o R T R R R R LR R R R LR LA
INRE SMAll WASHEr 5 «eeeerrrrrersrnmsrreseesaneunnnnuneeeseens
ERE WASHET 4 +eereesernrenmrnnnneseuntnustnstunininuannaceees
~ELER Hex cap bolt MB X 12 +seereereessssnsssnneneeserennnnnees
~EL Hex cap bolt M6 X 25 se-sseseaeessageosngpmasessssssavass
ﬁﬁﬁ& HEX NUE MB  sreresreesresensensnnnnsnnueneneesiasenennes
7‘(%@-& Hex nut MB  oeeresmeeeeecees e TR S s,
ﬂ-ﬁﬁﬁ%;ﬁmﬂ ......... Set screw MB X 10 coveooroerecesersenncnsancenrcescnncene
%E.ﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂ ......... St SCrEW MB X 8  +reeererseresrsrnnsssssnsnnnnnncnnneenens
%Esgfﬁgimﬂ ......... Set screw MB X B sereveemerensensnnsennannenerennennaens
FRiE s K EREET e SEt SCrEW M4 X 4 weereerssssssssssesseecstmmummnmumnnnnnes
mﬁﬁgim@ﬂ ............ SOt SCrEW MB X 8  wrerrerssssernrssssnnsernnnarnnnnssenees
#Eﬁ%mﬁﬂ ............... Screw M4 x 8 = sdsseesesssaisisnsssesosessesnnasontiosese
ﬁgﬁ%ﬂﬂ ............... SCTeW M3 SV L SOGCCOODR0E B CCUb OO GG LG
.}FEE%H%—I ............ SCfEW M4X8 sesssessessssesessaessescessessarsressesoens
%ﬁ@&%‘:ﬁ‘ﬂ ............ SCIEW MB X D0 wreseeseernresssssssnnnsnnannnusseeesenees
%Eﬁ%ﬂlﬂ' ............ SOrOWMB X 16 =sssnsesscressssnsanesansoneunesscenasnssees
m;\-ﬁ&g_\.ﬁﬂ ......... Serew M5 x 14  oeeseesreeresceees et sis e e eleluinis Fis:e
mf;ﬁ @&%Eﬂ' ,,,,,,,,, G VI o o e U L R
FEBYIET e RIVEE MB X 12 sreerereenssberensennnsettnnnnananncenennes
% .............................. Pi ccecseeseeesssssssessetsotttaseettttunsasstattniinssreeet




